
4 Term Sequence Grand Total Credits: 105 

Term 1 Total Credits: 27.5

 COURSE # COURSE NAME CREDITS

MI6112 Immunology 1

PH6113 Advanced Topics in Biomedical Sciences 2

PH6114 Basic Science Clinical Correlates 2

ND6110 Clinical Observation I 1

NT6118 Applied Naturopathic Clinical Theory 2

DH5411 Public Health 2

EP5410 Evidence-Based Practice: Critical Appraisal of 
the Biomedical Literature

1

NN6119 Dietary Counseling & Therapy 3

EM6116 Clinical Evaluation and Diagnosis 4.5

EM6117 Laboratory Diagnosis 3

NN6107 Pharmacology  3

MM6121 ND Physical Medicine I: Extremities exam, 
Posture & Structural Integration 1

NN6113 Botanical Medicine II 2

Term 2 Total Credits: 29

ND6223 Clinical Observation II 1

NN6224 Botanical Medicine III 2

NN6322 Evidence Based Nutritional Therapies 4

EM6214 Differential Diagnosis & Management I: 
Abdominal and Pelvic Disorders 

4

EM6215 Differential Diagnosis & Management II: 
Cardio-Pulmonary Disorders 3

EM6218 Differential Diagnosis & Management III: 
Neurology

3

NN6222 Homeopathy IV 4

EM6119 Psychopathology & Health Psychology 3

BU6221 Patient Communication and Marketing 2

EM6118 Phlebotomy and Point of Care Testing 0.5

MM6219 ND Physical Medicine II: Pain Management 0.5

HY6209 Hydrotherapy & Traditional Naturopathy 2

5 Term Sequence Grand Total Credits: 105 

Term 1 Total Credits: 22

 COURSE # COURSE NAME CREDITS

MI6112 Immunology 1

PH6113 Advanced Topics in Biomedical Sciences 2

PH6114 Basic Science Clinical Correlates 2

NT6118 Applied Naturopathic Clinical Theory 2

DH5411 Public Health 2

EP5410 Evidence-Based Practice: Critical Appraisal of the 
Biomedical Literature

1

NN6107 Pharmacology  3

NN6119 Dietary Counseling & Therapy 3

MM6121 ND Physical Medicine I: Extremities exam, 
Posture and Structural Integration

1

NN6113 Botanical Medicine II 2

EM6117 Laboratory Diagnosis 3

Term 2 Total Credits: 21.5

EM6116 Clinical Evaluation & Diagnosis 4.5

ND6110 Clinical Observation I 1

NN6224 Botanical Medicine III 2

NN6322 Evidence Based Nutritional Therapies 4

NN6222 Homeopathy IV 4

EM6119 Psychopathology & Health Psychology 3

BU6221 Patient Communication & Marketing 2

EM6118 Phlebotomy and Point of Care Testing 0.5

MM6219 ND Physical Medicine II: Pain Management 0.5

6 Term Sequence Grand Total Credits: 105 

Term 1 Total Credits: 16

 COURSE # COURSE NAME CREDITS

MI6112 Immunology 1

PH6113 Advanced Topics in Biomedical Sciences 2

PH6114 Basic Science Clinical Correlates 2

NT6118 Applied Naturopathic Clinical Theory 2

NN6119 Dietary Counseling & Therapy 3

DH5411 Public Health 2

EP5410 Evidence-Based Practice: Critical Appraisal of the 
Biomedical Literature 1

MM6121 ND Physical Medicine I: Extremities exam, 
Posture and Structural Integration

1

NN6113 Botanical Medicine II 2

Term 2 Total Credits: 18

EM6116 Clinical Evaluation and Diagnosis 4.5

EM6117 Laboratory Diagnosis 3

NN6107 Pharmacology  3

NN6222 Homeopathy IV 4

BU6221 Patient Communication and Marketing 2

MM6219 ND Physical Medicine II: Pain Management 0.5

ND6110 Clinical Observation I 1

The 9-trimester ND curriculum is based on completing each Phase (I and II) in 4 trimesters. The Phase II Flexible (“Flex”) Track option allows students 
to reduce the number of credit hours taken per term and complete course requirements at a pace that is consistent with their individual goals 
and learning styles. By following the Flex Track option, students may complete Phase II in 5 or 6 terms. The total credit load of 105 hours will be 
maintained regardless of the Flex Track option selected. In addition, all curricular requirements relating to course corequisites and prerequisites 
will be satisfied. 

Choosing a Flex Track option should be weighed carefully. It is recommended that students seek the counsel of their academic advisor prior to 
making a final decision. Selecting the 5- or 6-term option will obligate students to remain in the designated track until the completion of Phase II. 

This curriculum is current as of the revision date and is subject to change.
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4 Term Sequence Grand Total Credits: 105 

Term 3 Total Credits: 24.5

 COURSE # COURSE NAME CREDITS

ND6315 Hydrotherapy Clinical Rotation 1

NP6310 Human Sexuality and Reproductive Health 1

BU6309 Starting a Practice 2

NN6311 Botanical Medicine IV 2

EM6313 Advanced Diagnosis & Clinical Reasoning 3

NP6314 Internal Medicine 1 (GI, Hep, Immune, 
Rheumatology)

3

NX6218 Clinical Endocrinology 2

NN6319 Homeopathy V 4

NN6206 Pharmacology II 3

FR6318 Physiotherapies and Advanced Modalities 2

EM6303 Emergency Management: Naturopathic Practice 1.5

Term 4 Total Credits: 24

ND6410 Internship I 9

NP6429 Internal Medicine II (Cardiovascular/Pulmonary/
Renal/Hematopoetic) 

3

NP6430 Advanced Topics in Women’s Health 1

NP6431 Advanced Nutrition 2

NP6432 Pharmacotherapeutics I 0.5

NP6426 Pediatrics 2

EM6406 Dermatology 1.5

BU6411 Managing a Practice 2

NP6428 Naturopathic Approaches to Special Populations 1

NN6427 Botanical Medicine  V 2

5 Term Sequence Grand Total Credits: 105 

Term 3 Total Credits: 22

 COURSE # COURSE NAME CREDITS

EM6214 Differential Diagnosis & Management I: 
Abdominal and Pelvic Disorders 

4

EM6215 Differential Diagnosis & Management II: Cardio-
Pulmonary Disorders 3

EM6218 Differential Diagnosis & Management III: 
Neurology 

3

ND6223 Clinical Observation II 1

BU6309 Starting a Practice 2

NN6311 Botanical Medicine IV 2

NN6206 Pharmacology II 3

FR6318 Physiotherapies and Advanced Modalities 2

HY6209 Hydrotherapy & Traditional Naturopathy 2

Term 4 Total Credits: 19.5

ND6315 Hydrotherapy Clinical Rotation 1

NP6310 Human Sexuality and Reproductive Health 1

EM6303 Emergency Management: Naturopathic 
Practice 1.5

EM6313 Advanced Diagnosis & Clinical Reasoning 3

NP6314 Internal Medicine 1 (GI, Hep, Immune, 
Rheumatology)

3

NP6432 Pharmacotherapeutics I 0.5

NX6218 Clinical Endocrinology 2

EM6406 Dermatology 1.5

NN6319 Homeopathy V 4

BU6411 Managing a Practice 2

Term 5 Total Credits: 20

ND6410 Internship I 9

NP6429  Internal Medicine II (Cardiovascular/
Pulmonary/Renal/Hematopoetic) 

3

NP6430 Advanced Topics in Women's Health 1

NP6431 Advanced Nutrition 2

NP6426 Pediatrics 2

NP6428 Naturopathic Approaches to Special 
Populations 

1

NN6427 Botanical Medicine  V 2

6 Term Sequence Grand Total Credits: 105

Term 3 Total Credits: 19.5

 COURSE # COURSE NAME CREDITS

NN6224 Botanical Medicine III 2

NN6322 Evidence Based Nutritional Therapies 4

EM6214 Differential Diagnosis & Management I: 
Abdominal and Pelvic Disorders 4

EM6215 Differential Diagnosis & Management II :Cardio-
Pulmonary Disorders

3

EM6218 Differential Diagnosis & Management III: 
Neurology 

3

EM6119 Psychopathology & Health Psychology 3

EM6118 Phlebotomy and Point of Care Testing 0.5

Term 4 Total Credits: 17

ND6223 Clinical Observation II 1

HY6209 Hydrotherapy & Traditional Naturopathy 2

NP6310 Human Sexuality and Reproductive Health 1

BU6309 Starting a Practice 2

NN6311 Botanical Medicine IV 2

NN6319 Homeopathy V 4

NN6206 Pharmacology II 3

FR6318 Physiotherapies and Advanced Modalities 2

Term 5 Total Credits: 16.5

ND6315 Hydrotherapy Clinical Rotation 1

EM6313 Advanced Diagnosis & Clinical Reasoning 3

NP6314 Internal Medicine 1 (GI, Hep, Immune, 
Rheumatology)

3

NX6218 Clinical Endocrinology 2

EM6303 Emergency Management: Naturopathic Practice 1.5

EM6406 Dermatology 1.5

BU6411 Managing a Practice 2

NP6432 Pharmacotherapeutics I 0.5

NP6431 Advanced Nutrition 2

Term 6 Total Credits: 18

ND6410 Internship I 9

NP6429  Internal Medicine II (Cardiovascular/Pulmonary/
Renal/Hematopoetic) 

3

NP6430 Advanced Topics in Women's Health 1

NP6426 Pediatrics 2

NP6428 Naturopathic Approaches to Special Populations 1

NN6427 Botanical Medicine  V 2
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